

41 CS DJ 976/25 AJAY MITTAL Vs. VISHEK JAIN

03.12.2025

Fresh suit as filed online is received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Manmeet Singh Maini, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs along with plaintiff namely, Ajay Mittal and Ankur Mittal.

Court fee stamps along with hard copy of plaint is placed on file.

Let summons for settlement of issues be issued to defendant to be served through all modes as prayed, on filing of PF.

PF and envelop with sufficient postal stamps and the PDF copy of the plaint and documents be filed within a week from today.

Put up on 25.02.2026 for report on the summons and further proceedings.

**(RAKESH KUMAR V)
DJ-04/North-West
Rohini Courts/Delhi
03.12.2025**