

6 CS DJ 976/25
AJAY MITTAL Vs. VISHEK JAIN

25.02.2026

Present: Plaintiff in person with Sh. Manmeet Singh, Ld.
Counsel for plaintiff.

Summons issued to defendant received back with report that one lady was met at given address who stated that Vishek Jain is his son in law and she further stated that he does not reside at the given address and refused to receive the summons after reading the same.

Summons issued to defendant through registered post received back with report 'no such person'.

Let fresh summons be issued to defendant through all modes on old PF.

If defendant is not found at the given address or premises is found locked or defendant is found as unavailable at the given address or defendant refused to receive the service of summons, then summons be affixed at the door of the premises of defendant at the given address mentioned in the memo of parties.

Be put up on 16.03.2026.

(RAKESH KUMAR V)
DJ-04/North-West
Rohini Courts/Delhi
25.02.2026