

13 CS DJ 976/25
AJAY MITTAL Vs. VISHEK JAIN

28.03.2026

Present: Sh. Manmeet Singh Maini, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Sh. Saurav Jain, Ld. Counsel for defendant through
VC. Ld. Counsel for defendant submitted that he has
filed vakalatnama on CIS.

Ld. Counsel for defendant seeks time to file WS on
behalf of defendant. Let WS be filed within 30 days with advance
copy to opposite party.

Matter be listed for completion of pleadings,
admission/denial of documents and settlement of issues on
08.05.2026.

(RAKESH KUMAR V)
DJ-04/North-West
Rohini Courts/Delhi
28.03.2026