

CS DJ 976/25

AJAY MITTAL & Ors. Vs. VISHEK JAIN

01.07.2026

Present: Plaintiff no. 1 in person.
Sh. Saurav Jain, Ld. Counsel for defendant through
VC.

Pleadings in this case have already been completed.
There is an application dated 01.06.2026 already filed by the
plaintiffs under Order 7 Rule 14 CPC read with Section 151 CPC
to bring on record additional documents filed alongwith the
replication. Copy already supplied.

Put up for reply and arguments on the aforesaid
application for **29.09.2026**.

Copy of the reply be sent in advance to the opposite
party.

(Dheeraj Mittal)
DJ-04/North-West
Rohini Courts/Delhi
01.07.2026